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Questions

A body of mass 1.0 kg is falling with an acceleration of 10 m/s2. Its apparent weight will be
(g=10 mis?)

The vertical and horizontal range will be equal id angle of projection is

When a bicycle is in motion, the frictional forces exerted by the ground are

A body of mass 5 kg is acted upon by a total change n momentum will be:

The shortest distance between two points directed from its initial point to final point is called:

If a car rest acceleration uniformly to a speed of 144 km/h in 20 s it covers a distance of

A body moving with an acceleration of 5 misecZstarted with velocity of 10 m/sec. What will be
the distance traversed in 10 seconds?

What will be the ratio of the distance moved by a freely falling body from rest in 4th and 5th
seconds of journey?

When a force is applied on a body, several effects are possible Which of the following effect
could not occur?

A man fires a bullet of mass 200 g at a speed of 5 m/s. The gun is of one kg mass. By what
velocity the gun rebounds backwards?

Which one of the following is dimensionless.

In the above figures, tell which set is graphs shows that a body is moving uniform velocity:

Answers Choice

A. 1.0 kg wt
B. 2.0 kg wt
C. 0.5 kg wt
D. Zero

A. 76<span style="color: rgb(84, 84,
84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-
size: small;">°</span>

B. 45<span style="color: rgb(84, 84,
84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-
size: small;">°</span>

C. 60<span style="color: rgb(84, 84,
84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-
size: small;">°</span>

D. 120<span style="color: rgb(84, 84,
84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-
size: small;">°</span>

A. In the forward direction on both
the wheels

B. In the backward direction on both
the wheels

C. In the forward direction on the
front wheel and the backward
direction on the rear wheel

D. In the backward direction on the
front wheel and the forward direction
on the rear wheel

10 NS

100 NS
140 NS
200 NS

Velocity
Displacement
Speed
Distance

20m
400 m
1440 m
2880 m

150 m
250 m
350 m
400 m

05
19

6:25
1
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the body rotates

. the body speeds up

the mass of the body decreases
the body changes its direction

0.1 m/s
10 m/s

1 m/s
D. 0.01 m/s
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A. Acceleration
B. Velocity

C. Density

D. Angle

A. (i) and (ii)

B. (i) and (iii)

C. (i) and (iii)
(i) and (iv)

D.
A. Increases
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When two protons are brought closer potential energy of both of them:

A train cover 90 km in half an hour. the time taken by it to travel 15 km will be:

A body of weight 1 N has a kinetic energy of 1 joule when its speed is:

A body walks to his school at a distance of 6 km with a speed of 2.5 km/h and walks back
with a constant speed of 5 km/h. His average speed for round trip expressed in km/h is

Which quantity has the same units as impulse

The vertical component of velocity of a projectile during its motion is minimum

A certain force gives an acceleration of 2 m/sec2 to a body if mass 5 kg. The same force
would give a 29 kg object an acceleration of:

A train of 150 m length is going towards north direction at a speed of 10 msT A parrot files

at a speed of 5 mstowards south direction parallel to the railway track. The time taken by
the parrot to cross the train is equal to

. Decreases
. Remains same
. None of these

oow

. 20 minutes
. 48 minutes
. 10 minutes

oOw>

. 1.46 m sec<sup>-1</sup>
. 2.44 m sec<sup>-1</sup>
. 3.42 m sec<sup>-1</sup>

Ow>

. 24/13

.3
.4,8

. work

A

C

D

A. force
B

D. acceleration

A. at the time of projection

B. at the highest point

C. just before hitting the plane of
projection

m/sec2
.5 m/sec2
.8 m/sec2
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