

## ECAT Physics Chapter 3 Motion and Force

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	A body of mass 1.0 kg is falling with an acceleration of 10 m/s $^2$ . Its apparent weight will be (g=10 m/s $^2$ )	A. 1.0 kg wt B. 2.0 kg wt C. 0.5 kg wt D. Zero
2	The vertical and horizontal range will be equal id angle of projection is	A. 76 <span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-size: small;">°</span> B. 45 <span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-size: small;">°</span> C. 60 <span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-size: small;">°</span> D. 120 <span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-size: small;">°</span>
3	When a bicycle is in motion, the frictional forces exerted by the ground are	A. In the forward direction on both the wheels B. In the backward direction on both the wheels C. In the forward direction on the front wheel and the backward direction on the rear wheel D. In the backward direction on the front wheel and the forward direction on the rear wheel
4	A body of mass 5 kg is acted upon by a total change n momentum will be:	A. 10 NS B. 100 NS C. 140 NS D. 200 NS
5	The shortest distance between two points directed from its initial point to final point is called:	A. Velocity B. Displacement C. Speed D. Distance
6	If a car rest acceleration uniformly to a speed of 144 km/h in 20 s it covers a distance of	A. 20 m B. 400 m C. 1440 m D. 2880 m
7	A body moving with an acceleration of 5 m/sec <sup>2</sup> started with velocity of 10 m/sec. What will be the distance traversed in 10 seconds?	A. 150 m B. 250 m C. 350 m D. 400 m
8	What will be the ratio of the distance moved by a freely falling body from rest in 4th and 5th seconds of journey?	A. 4:5 B. 7:9 C. 16:25 D. 1:1
9	When a force is applied on a body, several effects are possible Which of the following effect could not occur?	A. the body rotates B. the body speeds up C. the mass of the body decreases D. the body changes its direction
10	A man fires a bullet of mass 200 g at a speed of 5 m/s. The gun is of one kg mass. By what velocity the gun rebounds backwards?	A. 0.1 m/s B. 10 m/s C. 1 m/s D. 0.01 m/s
11	Which one of the following is dimensionless.	A. Acceleration B. Velocity C. Density D. Angle
12	In the above figures, tell which set is graphs shows that a body is moving uniform velocity:	A. (i) and (ii) B. (ii) and (iii) C. (i) and (iii) D. (ii) and (iv)
		A. Increases

13	When two protons are brought closer potential energy of both of them:	B. Decreases C. Remains same D. None of these
14	A train cover 90 km in half an hour. the time taken by it to travel 15 km will be:	A. 20 minutes B. 48 minutes C. 10 minutes D. 5 minutes
15	A body of weight 1 N has a kinetic energy of 1 joule when its speed is:	A. 1.46 m sec <sup>-1</sup> B. 2.44 m sec <sup>-1</sup> C. 3.42 m sec <sup>-1</sup> D. 4.43 m sec <sup>-1</sup>
16	A body walks to his school at a distance of 6 km with a speed of 2.5 km/h and walks back with a constant speed of 5 km/h. His average speed for round trip expressed in km/h is	A. 24/13 B. 10/3 C. 3 D. 4,8
17	Which quantity has the same units as impulse	A. force B. work C. linear momentum D. acceleration
18	The vertical component of velocity of a projectile during its motion is minimum	A. at the time of projection B. at the highest point C. just before hitting the plane of projection D. all of them
19	A certain force gives an acceleration of 2 m/sec2 to a body if mass 5 kg. The same force would give a 29 kg object an acceleration of:	A. 0.5 m/sec2 B. 5 m/sec2 C. 1.5 m/sec2 D. 9.8 m/sec2
20	A train of 150 m length is going towards north direction at a speed of 10 ms <sup>-1</sup> . A parrot files at a speed of 5 ms <sup>-1</sup> towards south direction parallel to the railway track. The time taken by the parrot to cross the train is equal to	A. 12 s B. 8 s C. 15 s D. 10 s